The SHRC approved revising certain salary grades so that they are in 
compliance with S.L. 2018-5, Section 35.14(b) (“The State Human 
Resources Commission shall increase the minimum of all salary ranges in 
any compensation plan it maintains to at least thirty-one thousand two 
hundred dollars ($31,200) annually.”) 

K.   Total Rewards/Time & Leave: Changes to Incentive Leave Administrative 
Code (25 NCAC 01E .1801 to .1809) 

The SHRC approved amending the incentive leave rules to eliminate the 

restrictions that are not also found in the Sign-On and Retention Bonus